Ord No. 2005-2016

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract:

1. The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status
of all companies (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL 1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive
bid or submitting an RFP or RFSO.

Name C.C. No./Exp. Date City/State Status
U.S. Utility Contractor

Complete General Construction

J. Ranck Electric, Inc.

2. What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid).

Competitive Bid

3. List the ranking and order of all bidders.

1. U.S. Utility Contractor $284,132.42
2. Complete General Construction $292,843.05
3. J. Ranck Electric, Inc. $385,130.50

4. Complete address, contact name, phone number, and e-mail address for the successful
bidder only.

U.S. Utility Contractor

Don Taylor

3115 EAST 17TH AVE, COLUMBUS, OH 43219
(614) 471-7559
DTAYLOR@USUTILITYCONTRACTORS.COM

5. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be
performed during any known phasing of the contract.

The Willow Creek Phase Il Street Lighting Improvements project will install approximately
(140) LED cobrahead luminaires on wood poles with overhead wiring in the Willow Creek
subdivision area. This work will be located in the Greenlawn / Frank Road planning area,
which is area # 17.

6. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beqginning and ending
dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date.

Contract work is required to be completed in a manner acceptable to the City within 180 days
from the date that a Notice to Proceed (NTP) is given by the City.



7. A narrative discussing the economic impact or economic advantages of the project;
community outreach or input in the development of the project; and any environmental
factors or advantages of the project.

The Willow Creek Phase 2 Street Lighting Improvements project will add LED lighting to an
area of the City of Columbus that currently does not have lighting. This addition could
provide an additional sense of safety and security to the residents and businesses in the area.
Subsequently, it offers the potential to attract more residents and businesses to the project
area.

8. An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all
phases or proposed future contract modifications.

The bid amount and proposed award amount is $284,132.42 , including a 10% construction
contingency amount that will be utilized to fund needed and approved changes in the work.
No contract modifications are anticipated at this time; however, construction exigency might
later compel modification of this contract, if unforeseen difficulties are encountered.

Cost summary:
Original Contract $284,132.42
Future Anticipated Needs $ 0.00

CONTRACT TOTAL $284,132.42



